changes in receiver absorptivity and turbine/ generator efficiency.

The sensitivity in either parameter is represented by a 1. 9 percent

improvement (2. 8 percent degradation) in plant capacity factor due to

a 10 percent increase (decrease) in the system parameter. These

same results also represent the sensitivity for similar percentage

changes in insolation or collector efficiencies as these parameters

impact overall system efficiency in a similar manner. The other sub­

system uncertainties display a decidedly reduced impact on overall

system performance. It should be noted that the receiver temperature

sensitivity shown reflects only the change in re-radiative and convec­

tive losses and does not include the effect on turbine/ generator perfor­

mance due to different inlet steam temperatures.

66

------- - - - - - - - - - - - -

O'
-.J

• ., •
Table 2-7. Central Receiver System (Winter Perturbed), Technical and Economic

Sensitivity Analysis

• INTERMEDIATE DEMAND

• COLLECTOR AREA ~ 1. 0 kM2

• STORAGE ~6 hr

SUBSYSTEM SUBSYSTEM SYSTEM SENSITIVITY

SUBSYSTEM NOMINAL PERFORMANCE CAPACITY BUSBAR COST
PERFORMANCE VARIATIONS FACTOR 1991 mil ls/kWh

COLLECTOR/RECEIVER: 99%(+10%) +1.9% -0.9
ABSORPTIVITY* 90% 81 %(-10%) -2. 8% +1.3

RECEIVER: 1200° F(+20%) -+O. 4% -0.2
SURFACE TEMP 538° C(l 000° F) 800° F(-20%) +0.4% -+0.2

DISTRIBUTION

PUMP POWER 0. 5 MWe(max) 1.0 MWe(+100%). -+O. 2% -0. 1

0. 25 MWe(-50%) -0.2% +O. 1

STORAGE

INPUT EFFICIENCY 85% 100%(+18%) +1. 1 % -0. 5

70%(-18%) -1.3% +0.6

TURBINE/GENERATOR
39.6%(+10%)

EFFICIENCY 36% +1. 9% -0.9

32.4%(-10%) -2.8% +1. 3

* Similar Effects Result from percent changes to collector efficiencies

I
I

••
I
I
I
I
I
I ,.
I
I
I
I
I
I
I • I
I

3. MARGIN ANALYSIS

3. l INTRODUCTION

In order to ensure that the electrical demand does not exceed the available

generating capacity, the installed generating capacity for United States

utility companies is designed to be in excess of the anticipated peak loads.

The incremental generating capacity over peak load is called the margin.

A margin analysis determines the excess electrical generating capacity

required above the anticipated peak load in order to provide reliable ser­